
  

 

King George Avenue 
Ilkeston 
Derbyshire 
DE7 5HS 

           

                   0115 9303724 
 

12th January 2024 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

Year 10 – Data and Assessment Reports  

We are delighted to share year 10 report information, collated by subject teachers after marking and verifying 

recent assessments.  

To access your child’s data, please select the following link - www.go4schools.com  
 
From the Login menu choose Parents Login and select First Time User. Please sign up using the email address 
we have registered at school and select New Password. This will generate a login email that should be sent within 
5 minutes. 
 
Once you have logged in you will be able to access information linked to progress, performance, attitude to 
learning, homework and attendance:  
 
 

The menu to the left-hand side of the homepage allows you to explore each category in 
greater depth. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Attendance Information 
 
There is no factor that impacts grades more than attendance. Put simply, students with better attendance make 
greater progress and achieve higher grades than those who do not. The attendance page provides a detailed 
breakdown of your young persons attendance for the 2023/24 academic year. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.go4schools.com 


  

Progress Tab 
 
The progress tab provides subject specific information linked to progress, performance, attitude to learning and 
homework. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Progress Indicator 
 
The progress indicator is determined by comparing student assessment performance against their expected 
performance, relative to the rest of the cohort. Students can receive a progress indicator of; Excellent; Above 
Expected; Expected; Below Expected or Significantly Below Expected. 
 
Attitude to Learning Judgement 
 
Attitude to learning encompasses all the classroom-based behaviours we see from your young person, including 
their completion of work, engagement in classroom discussion and behaviour within lessons. Students are 
assigned an attitude to learning judgement from Outstanding, Good, Requires Improvement, Poor.  
 
Homework Completion Information 
 
Homework is a key element in supporting the improvement of outcomes for your young person, this is set weekly 
and linked to the retrieval of key knowledge that has been previously taught. Students are assigned a homework 
completion judgement from Outstanding, Satisfactory, Poor and no homework completed. 
 
What Next? 
 
Not all subjects have completed their first assessment and will therefore not display the information outlined 
above. Subject leaders will inform you once any updates are made. 
 
At OIEA we CARE about our students, and we CARE about their progress. 
 
Should you have any questions regarding your young person’s assessment data please feel free to contact their 
subject teacher or subject leader. Contact details for subject leaders are shown below. 
 
Maths – Mrs A Magill amagill@oiea.co.uk or Mr O Cotton ocotton@oiea.co.uk 
English – Mrs K Spalding kspalding@oiea.co.uk 
Science – Mr S Cross scross@oiea.co.uk 
History – Mr J Fotheringham jfotheringham@oiea.co.uk 
Geography – Mrs R Cole rcole@oiea.co.uk 
R.E. – Mr P Wyke pwyke@oiea.co.uk 
IT – Mr G Moore gmoore@oiea.co.uk 
Languages – Mr E Thorold ethorold@oiea.co.uk 
P.E. – Mr I Bamford ibamford@oiea.co.uk 
Art – Mr B Underhill bunderhill@oiea.co.uk 
Design Technology – Mr R Straw rstraw@oiea.co.uk 
Drama & Music – Mrs L Lowe llowe@oiea.co.uk 
 
Kind regards 
 
 
Mr J Lockhart 
Assistant Principal  
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